2024 STORAGE RATES

| Inside Storage (Forklift Only) | Prepaid Annual | Monthly |
|---------------------------------|----------------|---------|
| Under 20' 11" | \$7554 | \$749 |
| 21' to 21' 11" | \$7819 | \$795 |
| 22' to 23' 11" | \$8216 | \$822 |
| 24' to 25' 11" | \$9541 | \$954 |
| *Inside Special Handling | Prepaid Annual | Monthly |
| 21' to 25' 11" | \$12,192 | \$1226 |
| 26' to 28' 11" | \$13,981 | \$1391 |
| 29' to 33' | \$17,421 | \$1927 |
| Outside Storage (Forklift Only) | Prepaid Annual | Monthly |
| Under 20' 11" | \$5831 | \$596 |
| 21' to 21' 11" | \$6626 | \$663 |
| 22' to 23' 11" | \$6891 | \$755 |
| 24' to 25' 11" | \$7620 | \$822 |
| 26' to 28' 11" | \$9608 | \$954 |
| 29' to 33' 11" | \$12,232 | \$1231 |
| 34' to 34'11" | \$15,271 | \$1527 |
| 35' to 35'11" | \$18,385 | \$1927 |
| P.W.C | \$4771 | \$477 |

- Annual Storage paid in advance. State Sales tax is applicable to storage charge.
- Club shall charge lessee and receive an additional 10% per month for any sublet.
- Storage rates paid yearly, in advance, are subject to change at renewal dates only.
- Boats will be measured overall from transom or engine mounts to a pulpit or anchor davit. LOA will determine which category your boat falls in. Boats that are larger than specified will be charged accordingly, and may end up being too large to fit inside.
- Boats cannot be switched out unless approved by Boat storage management.
- *****Abnormal or special handling: any boat with T-top, hard top, tower, express bridge,
- Fly bridge, over 8' beam or 5' 11" length must be charged special handling rate for inside storage.
- Stepped hull charges are an additional \$450 flat fee per year.

Phone: (305) 367-6586 Fax: (305) 367-9040

